
Date Event Venue Comment

Sat 9th June Junior Singles Atherley

Tues 26th June Senior Fours Q/F & S/F Atherley To be played during the day

Sat 30th June Junior Pairs Atherley If player in Johns, games move to a weekday evening

Sun 1st July Women’s Fours Q/F & S/F Banister Park

Mon 2nd July Women’s Singles Q/F Banister Park

Sun 8th July Men’s Fours Q/F & S/F, Women’s Pairs Q/F & S/F Atherley

Mon 9th July Two Wood Q/F & S/F & Men’s 3rd Place Play-off Banister Park Weather permitting

Wed 11th July Senior Fours Finals Atherley To be played during the day

Sat 14th July Triples Q/F & S/F Atherley Possible clash with JT Q/F

Sun 15th July Men’s Pairs Q/F & S/F Atherley

Mon 16th July Women’s Singles S/F & 3rd Place - Play Off Banister Park For Singles and Pairs

Sat 21st July Women’s Fall- Back Weekend Women’s Triples if Hampshire should qualify in Johns

Sun 22nd July Women’s Fall-Back Weekend 

Sun 22nd July Men’s Singles Q/F& S/F & 3rd Place Play-offs   Banister Park For Singles, Pairs and Triples

Sat 28th July Men’s Fall-Back Weekend

Sun 29th July Men’s Fall-Back Weekend

Sat 8th Sept Men’s and Women’s Championship Finals Banister Park Clash with Junior Internationals

15th/16th Sept  Finals Fall-Back Weekend Clash with National Top Club

BOWLS HAMPSHIRE CHAMPIONSHIP DATES AND VENUES 2018

All Finals, other than Senior Fours, are at weekends or in the evening 


